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Chester

Thursday 7th May 2015
Racel 1G Handicap 2080m 02:10 pm
Race 2  Betfair Huxley Stakes (For The Tradesman's Cup) (Group 3) (15k Field Size  02:40 pm
Bonus Race) 2080m
Race 3  MBNA Chester Vase (Group 3) 2474m 03:10 pm
Race4 Boodles Diamond Handicap 1519m 03:45 pm
Race 5 T&L Leasing EBF Stallions Maiden Stakes (Plus 10) 1020m 04:20 pm
Race 6 Betway Handicap 1223m 04:55 pm
Race 7 Investec Asset Finance Handicap 2080m 05:25 pm
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Race 1 1G Handicap 2080m

UK: 02:10 pm

Prize $24,593. 1st $15,752. 2nd $4,715. 3rd $2,358. 4th $1,180. 5th $588.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse
1. Rydan (IRE)

3. Tres Coronas (IRE)

4. Elkaayed (USA)

5. Gabrial's Kaka (IRE)

6. Tahira (GER)

1. Spa's Dancer (IRE)

8. Energia Fox (BRZ)

9. Sennockian Star (GB)
10. Collaboration (GB)
11. Master Of Finance

(IRE)

12. Our Gabrial (IRE)

Race 1 1G Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Jockey
R L Moore

Graham Gibbons
P Hanagan

J P Spencer

P Makin

G Lee

M Harley

P Mulrennan
David Probert

F Norton

T Eaves

Trainer
G L Moore

T D Barron

B W Hills

R A Fahey

JJ Quinn

J M P Eustace
M Botti

M Johnston
A M Balding
M Johnston

R A Fahey

Last 10
s531043144

9590592158
7758485651
6057053042
s7027s1512
0586745827
$87263s03s
0039006592
1157500521
0157702729

500081221

Career
11:2-0-0

52:8-0-2
11:2-0-0
22:4-0-0
11:3-0-0
48:4-3-2
16:2-0-0
44:9-0-0
12:4-0-0
17:3-0-0

23:3-0-0

Prize
$21,018

$120,247
$23,886
$95,385
$58,320
$69,336
$18,560
$183,287
$43,560
$57,975

$46,233

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:10 pm

W%
18%

15%
18%
18%
27%

8%
13%
20%
33%
18%

13%

QLD: 11:10 pm
NT: 10:40 pm
SA: 10:40 pm

WA: 09:10 pm

P% Bar Wgt

18% 1 133

SCRATCHED
19% 4 131
18% 9 130
18% 11 130
21% 8 129

19% 12 127
13% 10 127

20% 5 127
3% 3 127
18% 2 123
13% 7 119
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S RYDAN

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Intense Focus Dam Lough Mewin

Breeder Unknown

Owners Jacobs Construction (holdings) Limited
Colours Royal blue, white disc, diabolo on sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 KEMP Wed 10Dec14 2212m CL2Hcp Synth TP Queally
30f8 KEMP Wed 5Novl4 2414m CL1 Synth TP Queally
l1of6  KEMP Wed 24Sepl4 2212m CL3Hcp Synth TP Queally
110f 16 SAND Sat 30Augl4 2018m CL2Hcp Soft  H Crouch
40f10 GOOD Fri1Augl4  2212m CL3Hcp Good TP Queally

. |EI TRES CORONAS

8 year old b unknown

Sire Key Of Luck Dam Almansa
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Pryde & Mr J Cringan

Colours Dark blue, light blue stars, striped sleeves, light blue cap, dark blue star

Race Details Track Jockey
90f22 DONC Sat 28Marl5 1609m CL2Hcp Good S D Sousa
90f16 SAND Sat 30Augl4 2018m CL2Hcp Soft  SWKelly
10 of 14 HAYD Sat 9Augl4  2098m CL2Hcp Good G Gibbons
90f12 EPSO Fri6Junl4  2028m CL2Hcp Good G Gibbons
20f18 YORK Wed 14May14 2092m CL2Hcp Soft G Gibbons
i | ELKAAYED
5 year old ch unknown
. Sire Distorted Humor Dam Habibti

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70of 11 EPSO Wed 22Aprl5 2028m CL2Hcp Good D O'neill
70f9  DONC Sun 29Marl5 2414m CL2 Soft P Hanagan
80of8 ASCO Wed 18Junl4 2011m CL1 Good D O'neill
40of 7  NEWB Sat 17Mayl4 2670m CL1 Good P Hanagan
80of9  NEWMThu 17Apr14 1810m CL1 Good P Hanagan

i |5 GABRIAL'S KAKA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Jeremy Dam Love In May

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Marwan Koukash

Colours Grey, beige star, grey sleeves, beige stars and stars on cap

Race Details Track Jockey

60of 15 HAYD Sat 25Aprl5 1609m CL2Hcp Good T Hamilton
17 of 22 DONC Sat 28Marl5 1609m CL2Hcp Good J Garritty

70f27 ASCO Sat180ctl4 1609m CL2Hcp Heavy J P Spencer
27 of 31 NEWMSat 27Sep14  1810m CL2Hcp Good P JSmullen

50f19 YORK Thu 21Augl4 1609m CL2Hcp Good G Chaloner

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $21,018
W&P% 18-18

Trainer G L Moore
Jockey R L Moore 133.0kg
Win Range 2018m - 2213m

Career 11:2-0-0 12 Mths 8:2-0-2  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

59 9/2 Anglophile 54kg 4.25L 2:17.21

56 15/8 Grendisar 59%g 1.25L 2:32.78

56 7/1 Rydan 56kg 6.00L 2:17.38

51 12/1 Treasure The Ridge 51kg 8.50L 2:07.15

59 9/2 Tall Ship 54kg 3.00L 2:25.31
Trainer T D Barron Barrier 4
Jockey Graham Gibbons 131.0kg Prizemoney $120,247

Win Range 2041m - 2080m W&P% 15-19

Career 52:8-0-2 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 8:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 15:2-3-1  Dist 18:4-3-1 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

57 33/1 Gabrial 57kg 6.75L 1:39.62

60 16/1 Treasure The Ridge 51kg 7.25L 2:07.15

62 16/1 Energia Davos 59kg 13.50L 2:10.13

62 9/1 Farraaj 61kg 13.00L 2:04.35

60 11/1 Clever Cookie 55kg 0.75L 2:09.51
Trainer B W Hills Barrier 9
Jockey P Hanagan 130.0kg Prizemoney $23,886
Win Range 2012m - 2067m W&P% 18-18
Career 11:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 20/1 Collaboration 52kg 9.50L 2:11.06

57 14/1 Windshear 56kg 21.25L 2:36.55

57 66/1 The Fugue 56kg 32.75L 2:01.9

57 18/1 Mount Athos 57kg 4.25L 2:48.72

57 7/1 Mull Of Killough 57kg 18.50L 1:48.44
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 11
Jockey J P Spencer 130.0kg Prizemoney $95,385

Win Range 1410m - 1714m W&P% 18-18

Career 22:4-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

62 8/1 Wilde Inspiration 55kg 4.50L 1:43.15

58 17/2 Gabrial 57kg 15.25L 1:39.62

58 10/1 Bronze Angel 59kg 6.75L 1:45.36

59 20/1 Bronze Angel 57kg 18.50L 1:48.69

59 10/1 Short Squeeze 59%g 2.25L 1:36.48
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i [ TAHIRA

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Doyen Dam Tennessee Queen
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Carl Hinchy

Colours Beige, grey epaulets

Race Details Track Jockey
70f7  YORK Fri25Jull4  2092m CL1 Good P Makin
12 of 16 YORK Sat12Jull4  2092m CL2Hcp Good P Makin
20f12 CHES Sat14Junl4 2080m CL2Hcp Good P Makin
70f18 YORK Wed 14May14 2092m CL2Hcp Soft P Makin
1of HANN Sun 29Sep13 2000m CL Soft  J Bojko

*«- SPA'S DANCER

8 year old b unknown

Sire Danehill Dancer Dam Spa
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Macdougall Two

Colours Light blue, beige star

Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 21 DONC Sat 28Mar15 1609m CL2Hcp Good R Tate
80of 8  NEWB Sat 250ctl4  2017m CL2Hcp Soft  Glee
60of8 LEIC Tue70ctl4 1664m CL2Hcp Soft S Donohoe
70f8 SAND Wed 17Sepl4 1622m CL1 Good J Crowley
40f16 SAND Sat 30Augl4 2018m CL2Hcp Soft R L Moore

i |EJ ENERGIA FOX

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Agnes Gold Dam Super Eletric

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Marwan Koukash

Colours GREY, BEIGE star, GREY sleeves, BEIGE stars, EMERALD GREEN cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80of9  MEYD Thu 19Febl5 1810m CL1 Synth P Hanagan
70f13 MEYD Thu 22Jan15 2011m CLHcp Synth P Hanagan
20f10 LING Sat3Janl5  2414m CL2Hcp Synth T E Durcan
60f6  LING Wed 26Nov14 2011m CL2Hcp Synth M Harley
30f11 LING Sat15Novl4 2011m CL1 Synth T E Durcan

. |EJ SENNOCKIAN STAR

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam Chorist
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Vine Accord

Colours Pink, grey seams and armlets

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 11 EPSO Wed 22Apr15 2028m CL2Hcp Good W Buick
11 0f 11 PONT Tue 7Aprl5  2017m CL2Hcp Soft  J Fanning
30f7 CHEL Sat28Marl5 2011m CL2Hcp Synth  J Fanning
90f12 MEYD Sat 28Febl5 2011m CLHcp Good K Fallon
10 of 14 MEYD Thu 12Feb15 2011m CLHcp Good S D Sousa

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $58,320
W&P% 27-27

Trainer J J Quinn
Jockey P Makin 129.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2001m

Career 11:3-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

59 6/1 Tasaday 60kg 12.75L 2:09.07

57 9/1 Farraaj 62kg 12.75L 2:07.96

60 5/1 Running Deer 55kg 1.75L 2:08.74

59 25/1 Clever Cookie 55kg 5.75L 2:09.51

58 Tahira 58kg L
Trainer J M P Eustace Barrier 12
Jockey G Lee 127.0kg Prizemoney $69,336
Win Range 1622m W&P% 8-19
Career 48:4-3-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

62 25/1 Chatez 62kg 15.00L 1:40.36

60 8/1 Burano 55kg 20.75L 2:17.13

59 12/1 Loving Spirit 58kg 6.50L 1:44.82

59 6/1 Tenor 59kg 8.25L 1:42.18

59 9/1 Treasure The Ridge 51kg 2.50L 2:07.15
Trainer M Botti Barrier 10
Jockey M Harley 127.0kg Prizemoney $18,560

Win Range 2012m W&P% 13-13

Career 16:2-0-0 12 Mths 7:.0-1-2 1stUp 5:1-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

57 Cladocera 59kg 10.50L 1:50.74

53 10/1 Toolain 55kg 16.75L 2:05.86

61 14/1 John Reel 54kg 1.75L 2:30.52

60 7/2 Maverick Wave 60kg 3.50L 2:03.6

56 25/1 Battalion 58kg 1.75L 2:05.21
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 5
Jockey P Mulrennan 127.0kg Prizemoney $183,287

Win Range 1410m - 2028m W&P% 20-20

Career 44:9-0-0 12 Mths 18:1-2-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-3-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

57 12/1 Collaboration 52kg 11.25L 2:11.06

60 11/1 Master Of Finance 54kg L 2:16.11

59 8/1 Maverick Wave 62kg 10.50L 2:05.27

55 16/1 Haafaguinea 58kg 4.75L 2:03.17

59 20/1 Tha'ir 58kg 4.50L 2:02.58
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' [T] COLLABORATION

4 year old b unknown

Sire Halling Dam Red Shareef

Breeder Unknown

Owners Another Bottle Racing 2

Colours Light blue, dark blue braces and armlets

Race Details Track Jockey

1of1l EPSO Wed 22Aprl5 2028m CL2Hcp Good D Probert
10f13 WIND Mon 13Aprl5 2018m CL5Hcp Good O Murphy
70f8 KEMP Wed 10ctl4 2212m CL4Hcp Synth O Murphy
50f12 SAND Fri 29Augl4 2018m CL4Hcp Soft  J Fortune
14 of 14 GOOD Thu 31Jull4  1986m CL2Hcp Good D Probert

i/ [X] MASTER OF FINANCE

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Cheal Rose
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr ) David Abell
Colours White, light blue spots, white sleeves, light blue cap, white spots

Race Details Track Jockey
12 0f 12 RIPO Thu 16Aprl5 1965m CL3Hcp Soft  J Fanning
1of11 PONT Tue 7Aprl5  2017m CL2Hcp Soft  SD Sousa
70f10 WOLV Thu 6Novl4 1904m CL2Hcp Synth  J Fanning
70f9  DONC Fri 240ct14  2066m CL3Hcp Soft  J Fanning
10 of 11 YORK Sat110ctl4 1799m CL2Hcp Soft JFEgan

i [P] OUR GABRIAL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam Jojeema

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Marwan Koukash

Colours Grey, beige star, grey sleeves, beige stars, royal blue cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f9  WOLV Fri7Novl4  2792m CL2Hcp Synth G Chaloner
11 of 24 NEWMSat 110ct14  2414m CL2Hcp Good J P Fahy
150f 15 CHES Sat27Sepl4 2080m CL2Hcp Soft S M Levey
12 of 18 ASCO Sat 6Sepl4  2414m CL2Hcp Good J Garritty
80of17 YORK Sat 23Augl4 2816m CL2Hcp Good J Garritty

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey David Probert 127.0kg
Win Range 1604m - 2028m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $43,560
W&P% 33-33

Career 12:4-0-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1st Up 4:3-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

52 7/2 Collaboration 52kg 4.50L 2:11.06

60 15/8 Collaboration 60kg 1.75L 2:05.22

56 9/4 Daaree 57kg 12.25L 2:19.39

60 5/1 Ski Lift 59kg 5.25L 2:09.65

51 18/1 Lyn Valley 55kg 21.25L 2:04.49
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 2
Jockey F Norton 123.0kg Prizemoney $57,975

Win Range 1410m - 2017m W&P% 18-18

Career 17:3-0-0 12 Mths 12:1-3-1 1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

59 9/1 Chancery 58kg 35.00L 2:06.54

54 4/1 Master Of Finance 54kg 3.50L 2:16.11

53 28/1 Docs Legacy 53kg 10.25L 1:57.15

58 16/1 Kleo 59%g 6.75L 2:16.66

58 15/2 Imshivalla 54kg 19.25L 1:52.02
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 7
Jockey T Eaves 119.0kg Prizemoney $46,233
Win Range 1738m - 2414m W&P% 13-13
Career 23:3-0-0 12 Mths 12:2-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 6:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56 10/1 Masterpaver 56kg 8.50L 2:57.66

54 100/1 Farquhar 53kg 8.75L 2:30.42

55 20/1 Empress Ali 51kg 31.75L 2:09.11

58 20/1 Battersea 57kg 10.50L 2:30.31

57 16/1 Vent De Force 54kg 9.25L 2:56.64
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Race 2 Betfair Huxley Stakes (For The Tradesman's Cup) (Group 3) (15k UK: 02:40 pm
Field Size Bonus Race) 2080m
Prize $59,022. 1st $34,026. 2nd $12,900. 3rd $6,456. 4th $3,216. 5th $1,614. 6th $810. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:40 pm
For: 4YO plus. QLD: 11:40 pm
NT: 11:10 pm
SA: 11:10 pm
WA: 09:40 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Windhoek (GB) James Doyle S bin Suroor s13132s21s 16:6-0-0  $281,827 38% 38% 7 131
2. Air Pilot (GB) R Kingscote R M Beckett 5131521252 7:3-0-0 $91,342 43% 43% 5 126
3. Cannock Chase (USA) R L Moore Sir Michael Stoute 3s111s2 5:3-0-0 $68,622 60% 60% 1 126
SCRATCHED
5. Gabrial (IRE) J P Spencer R A Fahey 815164460s 347-1-2  $330735 21% 29% 3 126
SCRATCHED
1. Maverick Wave (USA) W Buick JH M Gosden 1516132042 125-0-0  $118582 42% 42% 4 126

Race 2 Betfair Huxley Stakes (For The Tradesman's Cup) (Group 3) (15k Field Size Bonus Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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| WINDHOEK

5 year old b unknown

Sire Cape Cross Dam Kahlua Kiss
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1 of VELI Sat6Sepl4  2011m CL1 Synth G Kocakaya
30f7 YORK Sat26Jull4  2092m CL1 Good K Fallon
1of6  SAND Fri4Jull4 2018m CL1 Good K Fallon
30f7 EPSO Fri6Junl4  1713mCL1 Good K Fallon
20f7  GOOD Sat 24May14 1986m CL1 Soft  KFallon

[P ARPILOT

6 year old b unknown

Sire Zamindar Dam Countess Sybil

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lady Cobham

Colours Black and light blue check, black sleeves, light blue cap

Race Details Track Jockey
lof6 NEWMSatINovl4 2011mCL1 Good G Lee
30f13 NEWMFri170ctl4  1810m CL1 Soft O Murphy
1of15 NEWB Sat 20Sepl4 2017m CL2Hcp Soft O Murphy
20f12 EPSO Fri6unl4  2028m CL2Hcp Good J Quinn
l1of14 THIR Sat17Mayl4 2414m CL5Md Good G Gibbons

. |Ell CANNOCK CHASE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Lemon Drop Kid Dam Lynnwood Chase
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Saeed Suhail

Colours Royal blue, yellow chevron, yellow cap, royal blue spots

Race Details Track Jockey

30f5 SAND Fri24Aprl5 2018m CL1 Good R L Moore
1of8 ASCO Thu19Junl4 2011m CL1 Good R L Moore
1of8 NEWB Sat 17Mayl4 2017m CL2Hcp Good R L Moore
10of12 WIND Mon 7Aprl4 2018m CL5Md Soft R L Moore
20f12 KEMP Wed 90ct13 1408m CL5Md Synth R L Moore

i |3 GABRIAL

6 year old b unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Guajira

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Marwan Koukash

Colours Grey, beige star, grey sleeves, beige stars and stars on cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80of 22 NEWB Sat 18Aprl5 1609m CL2Hcp Good P Hanagan
10f22 DONC Sat 28Marl5 1609m CL2Hcp Good T Hamilton
10f10 LEIC Mon 270ctl4 1664m CL2Hcp Soft P Hanagan
60f9 YORK Sat110ctl4 2092m CL2Hcp Soft D Nolan
40of7 AYR Sat20Sepl4 2011m CL1 Good D Nolan

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $281,827
W&P% 38-38

Trainer S bin Suroor
Jockey James Doyle 131.0kg
Win Range 1221m - 2018m

Career 16:6-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-2  1stUp 4:3-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

60 Windhoek 60kg 0.50L 0:00.

59 6/4 Sheikhzayedroad 59kg 0.50L 2:06.26

59 5/4 Windhoek 59kg 2.50L 2:05.86

59 3/1 French Navy 59g 3.25L 1:41.71

57 3/1 French Navy 57kg 0.50L 2:14.7
Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 5
Jockey R Kingscote 126.0kg Prizemoney $91,342

Win Range 2012m - 2414m W&P% 43-43

Career 7:3-0-0 12 Mths 5:3-1-1 1stUp 3:1-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

59 15/8 Air Pilot 59kg 2.00L 2:04.34

59 11/4 Berkshire 57kg 0.75L 1:53.4

54 9/2 Air Pilot 54kg 3.75L 2:09.79

52 8/1 Farraaj 61kg 2.50L 2:04.35

64 5/4 Air Pilot 64kg L 2:39.96
Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 1
Jockey R L Moore 126.0kg Prizemoney $68,622

Win Range 2012m - 2018m W&P% 60-60

Career 5:3-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-1  1st Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:3-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
57 2/1 Western Hymn 57kg 3.00L 2:10.25
57 7/4 Cannock Chase 57kg 1.50L 2:05.31
59 11/4 Cannock Chase 59%g 1.25L 2:06.8
59 5/4 Cannock Chase 59kg 4.00L 2:11.04
59 3/1 Pearl Spectre 59kg 1.75L 1:26.08

2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $330,735
W&P% 21-29

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey J P Spencer 126.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1811m

Career 34:7-1-2 12 Miths 8:2-0-0 1stUp 6:3-1-0  2nd Up 6:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-1-3  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 5:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

59 7/1 Ayaar 55kg 5.50L 1:34.41

57 12/1 Gabrial 57kg 0.30L 1:39.62

58 6/1 Gabrial 58kg 1.50L 1:48.86

58 14/1 Sudden Wonder 58kg 14.25L 2:11.88

57 5/1 n/a5.00L 2:06.31
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[ MAVERICK WAVE

4 year old ch unknown
“ = Sire Elusive Quality Dam Misty Ocean
Breeder Unknown
Owners Godolphin
Colours Royal blue

Race Details

lof 7 CHEL Sat28Marl5 2011m CL2Hcp
50f8 LING Sat2lFebl5 2011mCL1
l1of6 LING Sat24Janl5 2011m CL2Hcp
60f8 WOLV Sat 13Decl4 1904m CL2Hcp
lof6 LING Wed 26Nov14 2011m CL2Hcp

Track
Synth
Synth
Synth
Synth
Synth

Jockey
R Tart

R Havlin
R Havlin
R Havlin
R Havlin

Trainer J H M Gosden
Jockey W Buick 126.0kg
Win Range 1416m - 2012m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $118,582
W&P% 42-42

Career 12:5-0-0 12 Mths 11:4-2-1 1stUp 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

62 3/1 Maverick Wave 62kg 10.00L 2:05.27

57 5/1 Grendisar 59kg 2.25L 2:02.58

60 11/4 Maverick Wave 60kg 0.30L 2:05.4

60 2/1 Earth Drummer 58kg 4.75L 1:57.57

60 4/5 Maverick Wave 60kg 0.75L 2:03.6
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Race 3 MBNA Chester Vase (Group 3) 2474m UK: 03:10 pm
Prize $73,777. 1st $42,532. 2nd $16,125. 3rd $8,070. 4th $4,020. 5th $2,018. 6th $1,012. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:10 am
For: 3YO only. QLD: 12:10 am
NT: 11:40 pm

SA: 11:40 pm

WA: 10:10 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Future Empire (GB) James Doyle S bin Suroor 25321 4:1-0-0 $29142 25% 25% 4 126
2. Hans Holbein (GB) R L Moore A P O'Brien 1254 3:1-0-0 $8.266 33% 3% 5 126
3. Medrano (GB) G Lee D H Brown 32562128 7:1-0-0 $28,667 14% 14% 1 126
4. Proposed (GB) S M Levey R Hannon 6s07 3:0-0-0 $2285 0% 0% 3 126
5. Storm The Stars (USA)  J Fanning W J Haggas 15522 4:1-0-0 $6,376  25% 25% 6 126
6. Tannaaf (IRE) P Cosgrave M F De Kock 48571 4:1-0-0 $14957 25% 25% 2 126

Race 3 MBNA Chester Vase (Group 3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sPomgnentf‘ Chester | Page 9
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FUTURE EMPIRE

3 year old ch unknown

Sire New Approach Dam Fann
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

Race Details Track Jockey
20f5 EPSO Wed 22Aprl5 2028m CL2 Good J Doyle
30f9 NEWMSat 110ctl4 1609m CL1 Good R Hughes
20f5 SAND Sat 30Augl4 1422m CL1 Soft ) Doyle
1of12 NEWMSat 26Jull4  1408m CL4AMd Good H Bentley

i | HANS HOLBEIN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Montjeu Dam Llia

Breeder Unknown

Owners M Tabor/d Smith/mrs J Magnier/t Ah Khi
Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

1of7 LEOP Wed 15Aprl5 2011m CLMd Soft  J P O'brien
20f11 CORK Sat4Aprl5  2057m CLMd Heavy J P O'brien
40f 16 GOWRSun 21Sepl4 1609m CLMd Good J P O'brien

i |EJ MEDRANO

3 year old b unknown

Sire Archipenko Dam Trick Or Treat

Breeder Unknown

Owners Peter Onslow & Mr & Mrs Gary Middlebro
Colours Black, white disc, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 LONG Mon 6Aprl5 1999m CL Soft O Peslier
2 of SAIN  Sat 28Marl5 2099m CL O Peslier
6of 6 NEWMSat 275epl4 1609m CL1 Good R L Moore
20of5 HAYD Sat6Sepl4  1609m CL1 Good R Winston
10f10 HAYD Sat19Jull4  1408m CL5Md Soft  Glee

i | PROPOSED

3 year old b unknown
~ = Sire Invincible Spirit Dam On A Soapbox

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J Wood

Colours Red, emerald green triple diamond, armlets and diamond on cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of8 NEWMThu 16Aprl5 2011m CL2 Good R Hughes
11 of 17 DONC Thu 11Sep14 1609m CL3Md Good J Fortune
70f13 NEWB Fri 15Augl4  1408m CL4Md Soft R Hughes

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $29,142
W&P% 25-25

Trainer S bin Suroor
Jockey James Doyle 126.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-2-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

57 9/4 Christophermarlowe 58kg 4.00L 2:07.92

58 11/4 Commemorative 58kg 2.50L 1:37.91

58 5/4 Aktabantay 58kg L 1:29.84

59 7/2 Future Empire 59kg 2.50L 1:26.59
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 5
Jockey R L Moore 126.0kg Prizemoney $8,266
Win Range 2012m W&P% 33-33
Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 2:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 3/1 Hans Holbein 59kg 2.75L 2:18.19

59 8/15 Summaya 57kg 6.00L 2:22.77

59 7/1 Intransive 59%g 2.50L 1:41.81
Trainer D H Brown Barrier 1
Jockey G Lee 126.0kg Prizemoney $28,667

Win Range 1408m W&P% 14-14

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-3-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
58 Silverwave 58kg 6.50L 2:09.57
56 Karaktar 56kg 7.00L 0:00.
57 14/1 Elm Park 57kg 14.25L 1:37.1
58 5/1 Celestial Path 58kg 4.00L 1:45.02
59 6/1 Medrano 59g 0.30L 1:30.02
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 3
Jockey S M Levey 126.0kg Prizemoney $2,285
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
59 40/1 Cape Clear Island 59kg 2.50L 2:08.24
59 25/1 Commemorative 59g 10.25L 1:37.78
59 8/1 EIm Park 59kg 14.50L 1:28.59
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. |BI STORM THE STARS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam Love Me Only
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum
Colours Dark blue, large yellow spots

Race Details Track Jockey

lof5 LEIC Sat25Aprl5 2009m CL5Md Good J Fanning
50f13 NEWMWed 15Aprl5 2011m CL4Md Good R Hughes
20f8 NOTT Wed 290ct14 1677m CL4Md Soft  J Fanning
20f10 NEWMSat40ctl4  1609m CL4Md Good J Fanning

i [ TANNAAF

3 year old b unknown

Sire High Chaparral Dam Wanna

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Mohammed bin Khalifa Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, royal blue chevron, royal blue cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f8 NEWMThu 16Aprl5 2011m CL2 Good D O'neill
8of11 MEYD Thu 26Febl5 1408m CL1 Good O Murphy
70f15 NEWMSat40ctl4  1408m CL2 Good P Cosgrave
1of15 NEWMFri 22Augl4  1408m CL4Md Good P Cosgrave

Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 6
Jockey J Fanning 126.0kg Prizemoney $6,376
Win Range 2010m W&P% 25-25
Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-2-0 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
55 11/8 Storm The Stars 55kg 2.25L 2:07.46
59 15/8 Global Force 59kg 4.50L 2:06.15
57 evens Golden Horn 57kg 0.20L 1:46.69
59 12/1 Aloft 59kg 0.30L 1:39.83
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 2
Jockey P Cosgrave 126.0kg Prizemoney $14,957

Win Range 1408m W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

59 7/1 Cape Clear Island 5%g 1.25L 2:08.24

55 Volatile 55kg 5.251 1:23.16

59 9/1 Secret Brief 59%g 5.25L 1:23.21

57 7/1 Tannaaf 57kg 2.00L 1:27.13
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Race 4 Boodles Diamond Handicap 1519m

UK: 03:45 pm

Prize $24,593. 1st $15,752. 2nd $4,715. 3rd $2,358. 4th $1,180. 5th $588.
For: 3YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10
1. Carry On Deryck (GB) ) P Spencer P D Evans 7554641
2. Geordie George (IRE) P Makin JJ Quinn 25543321
4. Caprior Bere (FR) M Harley KR Burke 625551282
5. Pleiades (GB) R L Moore Sir Michael Stoute 35137
7. Billy Slater (GB) F Norton R A Fahey s347

Race 4 Boodles Diamond Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Career
6:1-0-0
7:1-0-0

8:1-0-0
4:1-0-0

3:0-0-0

Prize
$8,479
$14,549

$16,944
$4,948

$962

NSW,

W%
17%
14%

13%
25%

0%

/VIC/TAS: 12:45 am
QLD: 12:45 am

NT: 12:15 am

SA: 12:15 am

WA: 10:45 pm

P% Bar Wgt
17% 4 133
14% 2 131

SCRATCHED
13% 5 129
25% 6 122
SCRATCHED

0% 3 119
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| CARRY ON DERYCK

3 year old b unknown

Sire Halling Dam Mullein

Breeder Unknown

Owners Walters Plant Hire Spiers & Hartwell
Colours Dark blue and white diabolo, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f7 LING Sat14Marl5 1409m CL1 Synth JF Egan
50f6 LING Wed4Marl5 1409m CL3Hcp Synth D J Bates
40f8 PONT Mon 200ct14 1613m CL1 Soft L P Keniry
60f7 DONC Fri12Sepl4  1408m CL1 Good J Doyle
40of4  NEWB Sat 16Augl4 1408m CL1 Soft L P Keniry

|} GEORDIE GEORGE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Trika

Breeder Unknown

Owners Fletcher, Outhart, Moran & Maddison
Colours Black and white check, diabolo on sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
20f9  PONT Tue 7Aprl5  1207m CL3Hcp Soft P Makin
50f10 YORK Fri100ctl4  1207m CL3 Soft P Makin
40f12 AYR Fri19Sepl4  1207m CL2 Good J Doyle
30f14 YORK Wed 20Augl4 1207m CL2 Good J Doyle
30f5 DONCThu 17Jull4  1207m CL4Nv Good J Doyle

i |FY CAPRIOR BERE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Peer Gynt Dam Hush Hush

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Elaine M Burke

Colours Royal blue, red seams, striped sleeves, red cap, royal blue star

Race Details Track Jockey
6of 7 LING Sat14Marl5 1409m CL1 Synth M Harley
20f6  KEMP Wed 18Feb15 1609m CL3Hcp Synth M Harley
50f5 HAYD Sat6Sepl4  1609m CL1 Good D Tudhope
50f9 DEAU Sun24Augl4 1599m CL1 Soft  J P Spencer
1of7 VICH Wed 13Augl4 1399m CL Soft | Mendizabal

i | PLEIADES

3 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Angara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lady Rothschild

Colours Dark blue, yellow chevron hoop, yellow cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f5 BEVE Thu23Aprl5 1499m CL3Hcp Good G Gibbons
1of6 BEVE Tue23Sepl4 1499m CL5Md Good G Lee
30of6 BRIG Mon 8Sepl4 1398m CL5Md Good SW Kelly
70f9 LEIC Sun10Augl4 1416m CL4Md Soft R L Moore

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $8,479
We&P% 17-17

Trainer P D Evans
Jockey J P Spencer 133.0kg
Win Range 1214m
Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
58 50/1 Lexington Times 58kg 4.75L 1:24.69
62 25/1 Four Seasons 60kg 8.25L 1:23.99
59 10/1 Prince Gagarin 59kg 3.75L 1:52.58
57 50/1 Nafaqa 57kg 3.50L 1:23.38
58 8/1 Belardo 58kg 6.25L 1:28.47

2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $14,549
W&P% 14-14

Trainer J J Quinn
Jockey P Makin 131.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-2  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

59 4/1 Grandad's World 59kg 0.75L 1:18.52

60 15/2 Miami Carousel 55kg 6.00L 1:13.34

60 5/1 Roossey 57kg 4.25L 1:10.44

57 16/1 Felix Leiter 54kg 0.25L 1:10.84

60 11/2 Osaila 55kg 6.75L 1:11.52
Trainer K R Burke Barrier 5
Jockey M Harley 129.0kg Prizemoney $16,944
Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-13
Career 8:1-0-0 12 Mths 81-3-0 1st Up 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58 20/1 Lexington Times 58kg 2.50L 1:24.69

57 33/1 Festive Fare S6kg 4.50L 1:38.

58 8/1 Celestial Path 58kg 16.50L 1:45.02

56 12/1 Medley Chic 56kg 5.25L 1:45.79

56 Caprior Bere 56kg L 1:35.32
Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 6
Jockey R L Moore 122.0kg Prizemoney $4,948

Win Range 1500m W&P% 25-25

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

60 11/4 Bow And Arrow 60kg 15.25L 1:30.28

59 7/1 Pleiades 59%g 2.50L 1:33.11

59 8/1 Fieldsman 59kg 8.75L 1:22.38

59 6/1 Good Contact 59g 10.00L 1:26.95
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|l BILLY SLATER

3 year old br unknown
“ = Sire Pastoral Pursuits Dam Procession
Breeder Unknown
Owners Dr Marwan Koukash
Colours Grey, beige star, grey sleeves, beige stars and stars on cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f10 HAYD Thu12Junl4 1408m CL5Md Soft T Eaves

40of 7 CHES Sat31Mayl4 1223m CLAMd Soft T Eaves

70f11 CHES Thu8Mayl4 1020m CL3Md Soft  J P Spencer
sportshet

Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 3
Jockey F Norton 119.0kg Prizemoney $962
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

57 8/1 Archie 57kg 3.50L 1:29.04

59 5/1 Baitha Alga 59%g 2.50L 1:21.44

59 12/1 Ballymore Castle 59kg 9.00L 1:04.89
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Race 5 T&L Leasing EBF Stallions Maiden Stakes (Plus 10) 1020m

UK: 04:20 pm

Prize $13,772. 1st $9,057. 2nd $2,695. 3rd $1,347. 4th $673.
For: 2YO only.

Horse Jockey
1. Mustn't Grumble (IRE)  Ryan While (a5)
2. Raj To Riches (IRE) J P Spencer
3. Rogues' Gallery (IRE) F Norton

4. Young John (IRE) P Hanagan
5. Addicted To Luck (GB)  Catherine Gannon
6. Falcon Annie (IRE) R Kingscote

7. Four's Company (IRE) K Fallon
8. High Speed (IRE) W Buick

9. Lydia's Place (GB) Jordan Nason (a5)

Race 5 T&L Leasing EBF Stallions Maiden Stakes (Plus 10): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Trainer

W G M Turner
P D Evans

M Johnston

R A Fahey

P D Evans

Tom Dascombe
Tom Dascombe
C Hills

R C Guest

Last 10
5

22

223

Career
1:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

Prize
$0
$1,829
$2,442
$1,925
$216
$0
$240
$0

$0

NSW/VIC/TAS: 01:20 am
QLD: 01:20 am
NT: 12:50 am
SA: 12:50 am
WA: 11:20 pm

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

P%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Bar Wgt
3 131
5 131
8 131
6 131
10 126
4 126
7 126
2 126

9 126
SCRATCHED
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[ MUSTN'T GRUMBLE

2 year old ch unknown

“ . SireIntense Focus Dam Lough Mist
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr E A Brook

Colours Red, white spots, white sleeves, red seams, red and white striped cap

Race Details
50f5 BRIG Tue21Aprl5 1059m CL5Md

Track Jockey
Good R While

- [P RAJ TO RICHES

2 year old ch unknown
“ = SireIffraaj Dam Moriches
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D O'callaghan & P D Evans
Colours Dark blue, red stripe, dark blue sleeves, red stars and cap

Race Details
20f7 NOTT Sat18Aprl5 1017m CL5Md
20f8  WIND Mon 13Aprl5 1014m CL5Md

Track Jockey
Good D J Bates
Good A Kirby

|5 n ROGUES' GALLERY

2 year old ch unknown
~ = Sire Fast Company Dam Melpomene
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs Christine E Budden
Colours Dark blue, maroon sash, dark green sleeves, maroon cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f8 LEIC Sat25Aprl5 1005m CL5Md Good J Fanning
20f7  BATH Fri17Aprl5 1015m CL5Md J Fanning
3of5 LING Tue7Aprl5 1011m CL5Md Synth M J M Murphy

i | YOUNG JOHN

2 year old b unknown

& = Sire Acclamation Dam Carpet Lady
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs A M Riney

Colours Emerald green, white spots, emerald green sleeves, white and yellow

quartered cap

Race Details
20of5 CHEL Sat28Marl5 1005m CL4Md

Track Jockey
Synth D Nolan

. |B ADDICTED TO LUCK

2 year old b unknown
“ = Sire Myboycharlie Dam Fortunately
Breeder Unknown
Owners Dalwhinnie Racing
Colours Red, white seams, white sleeves, red armlets, red cap, white star

Race Details
40f6  DONC Sat 2May15

Track Jockey

1005m CL5Md Good S Donohoe

Trainer W G M Turner Barrier 3
Jockey Ryan While 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
59 12/1 Taexali 59kg 12.00L 1:02.18
Trainer P D Evans Barrier 5
Jockey J P Spencer 131.0kg Prizemoney $1,829
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-2-0 1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
59 6/4 Sir Dudley 59%g 0.30L 1:00.97
59 4/1 Handytalk 59g L 1:00.08
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 8
Jockey F Norton 131.0kg Prizemoney $2,442
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-2-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
59 10/3 Soapy Aitken 59kg 1.25L 1:00.04
59 5/2 Nag's Wag 57kg 1.00L 1:02.74
59 7/4 Priory 57kg 1.00L 1:00.85
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 6
Jockey P Hanagan 131.0kg Prizemoney $1,925
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
59 7/4 Buratino 59g 3.50L 1:00.29
Trainer P D Evans Barrier 10
Jockey Catherine Gannon 126.0kg Prizemoney $216
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
57 12/1 Birchwood 59kg 9.50L 1:00.58
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i [ FALCON ANNIE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Frosted

Breeder Unknown

Owners S Burns, M Smyth & D Studholme

Colours Light blue, dark blue stars, light blue cap, dark blue star

o

FOUR'S COMPANY

2 year old b unknown

- .= Sire Fast Company Dam Mrs Beeton
Breeder Unknown
Owners Morris, O'halloran, Satchell, Willcock

Colours Pink, purple epaulets, red sleeves, white diamonds, pink cap, purple spots

Race Details

Track Jockey
40of5 PONT Mon 20Aprl5 1005m CL5Md

—

EJ HIGH SPEED

2 year old b unknown

. Sire Kodiac Dam Scarlet Empress
Breeder Unknown
Owners Major Christopher Hanbury
Colours Yellow, maroon cap

Race Details
60f9  WIND Mon 27Aprl5 1014m CL5Md

Track Jockey
Good W Buick

= [EJLYDIA'S PLACE

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Equiano Dam Peace And Love

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Leslie Donnelly

Colours Black, pink disc, black sleeves, yellow armlets, pink cap

Good R Kingscote

Trainer Tom Dascombe Barrier 4
Jockey R Kingscote 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Tom Dascombe Barrier 7
Jockey K Fallon 126.0kg Prizemoney $240
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

55 12/1 Black Magjic 57kg 5.00L 1:05.64
Trainer C Hills Barrier 2
Jockey W Buick 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 6/1 Silver Wings 59%g 6.25L 1:00.07
Trainer R C Guest Barrier 9
Jockey Jordan Nason 126.0kg

FIRST STARTER
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Race 6 Betway Handicap 1223m UK: 04:55 pm

Prize $15,739. 1st $10,350. 2nd $3,080. 3rd $1,539. 4th $770. NSW/VIC/TAS: 01:55 am
For: 3YO only. QLD: 01:55 am
NT: 01:25 am

SA: 01:25 am

WA: 11:55 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

3. Steve Prescott (GB) J P Spencer R A Fahey $8255321 7:1-0-0 $10948 14% 14% 10 130
4. Northgate Lad (IRE) G Lee B Ellison 241 3:1-0-0 $6321 33% 33% 2 130
5. Roudee (GB) R Kingscote Tom Dascombe 7457040732 11:1-0-0 $21474 9% 9% 6 129
6. Navigate (IRE) D Sweeney M Meade 551365 5:1-0-0 $4,017 20% 20% 9 128
1. Speedy Move (IRE) M Harley | Mohammed s011374 6:2-0-0 $8,85 33% 33% 5 127
8. Koptoon (GB) K Fallon Tom Dascombe 7562134 6:1-0-0 $5445 17% 17% 11 126
9. Cartmell Cleave (GB) Martin Lane WS Kittow 1s1737 5:2-0-0 $7387 40% 40% 8 125
10. Kyrenia Castle (GER)  Adrian Nicholls D Nicholls 0512620 6:1-0-0 $4547 17% 17% 3 122
SCRATCHED

12. Captain Revelation Hayley Turner Tom Dascombe 32561227 7:1-0-0 $7512 14% 14% 12 121

(GB)

13. Johnny B Goode (IRE) P Hanagan R A Fahey 5452381124 11:2-0-0 $20019 18% 18% 4 120
14. Edgar Balthazar (GB) T Hamilton K Dalgleish 66s1 4:1-0-0 $3408 25% 25% 1 120
15. Caigemdar (IRE) Graham Gibbons T D Barron s1s53 3:1-0-0 $3,841 33% 33% 13 119

Race 6 Betway Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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i [EJ STEVE PRESCOTT

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Dutch Art Dam Toy Top

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Marwan Koukash

Colours Grey, beige star, grey sleeves, beige stars and stars on cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80f9 CHES Sat27Sepl4 1106m CL2 Soft  J Garritty
20f9  CHES Sat13Sepl4 1106m CL3 Good D Nolan
50f9 HAYD Sat6Sepl4  1207m CL2 Good G Chaloner
50f5 CHES Sun3Augl4 1223m CL2 Soft D Nolan
3of5 CHES Frilljull4  1020m CL2 Good D Nolan

i I NORTHGATE LAD

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Canosa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J A Martin

Colours Black, pink stripe, chevrons on sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 THIR Sat18Aprl5 1005m CL3Hcp Good T Eaves
40of 7 BEVE Sat24Mayl4 1005m CL2 Soft T Eaves

1of11 BEVE Tue 13Mayl4 1005m CL5Md Heavy T Eaves

i |3 ROUDEE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Eau Rouge

Breeder Unknown

Owners Edwards Hughes Jenkins Roberts & Partn
Colours Red, beige seams, beige sleeves, red stars, beige cap, red star

Race Details Track Jockey
70f8 DONC Sat 25Aprl5 1609m CL3Hcp Good R Kingscote
40of 5 WOLV Mon 6Aprl5 1437m CL3Hcp Synth R Kingscote
70f23 REDC Sat40ctl4  1207m CL1 Good D Allan
10 of 19 YORK Thu 21Augl4 1207m CL2 Good R Kingscote
40of5 CHES Sun3Augld 1223m CL2 Soft R Kingscote

i [ NAVIGATE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Iffraaj Dam Dorothy Dene

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Richard Morecombe

Colours Royal blue, white seams, chevrons on sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f11 NEWMWed 15Aprl5 1207m CL2Hcp Good D Sweeney
10f9  WIND Tue 280ctl4 1207m CL5Md Soft D Sweeney
30f11 YORK Sat110ctl4 1408m CL3Md Soft D Sweeney
60f 12 NEWMFri 26Sepl4  1408m CL4Md Good D Sweeney
50f13 SAND Fri29Augl4 1422m CL5Md Soft D Sweeney

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $10,948
W&P% 14-14

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey J P Spencer 130.0kg
Win Range 1006m
Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-1  1st Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:0-2-1
Wgt Br. Winner

58 6/1 Kinematic 54kg 10.75L 1:06.39

60 7/1 Captain Colby 59g 2.00L 1:09.45

59 16/1 Teruntum Star 59g 6.50L 1:15.15

58 7/1 Mattmu 58kg 9.25L 1:18.55

58 3/1 Showing Character 58kg 3.75L 1:00.

2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $6,321
W&P% 33-33

Trainer B Ellison
Jockey G Lee 130.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

55 12/1 Among Angels 55kg 0.75L 0:59.16

58 7/2 Midterm Break 57kg 5.75L 1:03.87

59 9/1 Northgate Lad 59kg 0.50L 1:07.04
Trainer Tom Dascombe Barrier 6
Jockey R Kingscote 129.0kg Prizemoney $21,474
Win Range 1006m W&P% 9-9
Career 11:1-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-1  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 14/1 Darshini 57kg 14.00L 1:37.08

60 11/1 Bravo Zolo 59kg 6.00L 1:27.54

58 100/1 Limato 56kg 8.50L 1:10.66

56 66/1 Mubtaghaa 56kg 8.25L 1:10.97

58 7/4 Mattmu 58kg 8.00L 1:18.55
Trainer M Meade Barrier 9
Jockey D Sweeney 128.0kg Prizemoney $4,017

Win Range 1207m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

54 12/1 Salt Island 59kg 5.50L 1:10.93

59 4/7 Navigate 59kg 1.50L 1:13.82

59 17/2 Mutamakkin 59%g 2.25L 1:29.29

57 12/1 Consort 57kg 5.25L 1:26.5

59 20/1 Time Test 59kg 3.75L 1:31.19
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SPEEDY MOVE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Iffraaj Dam Beautiful Filly
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Ali Ridha

Colours Maroon and royal blue (quartered), maroon sleeves, royal blue armlets,

royal blue cap, maroon star

Race Details

10 of 10 KEMP Sat 6Sep14

lof7
10f 10
30f 10
70f10

1207m CL1
KEMP Wed 13Aug14 1408m CL4
LEIC  Wed 30Jull4 1205m CL4Md
HAYD Thu3Jull4  1207m CL5Md
YORK Sat 14Junl4  1207m CL3Md

EJ «opToON

3 year old b unknown
Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Mania
Breeder Unknown

Track
Synth
Synth
Good
Soft

Good

Owners Lyn Rutherford, Mike O'halloran & Mhs
Colours Pink and dark blue diamonds, white cap

Race Details

70f8
60of6
2 0of 10
1of1l
30f11

[ &=

WIND Mon 13Aprl5 1207m CL4Hcp
WOLV Fri 310ctl4  1024m CL2
LING Wed 150ct14 1207m CL4
KEMP Wed 24Sep14 1207m CL5Md
THIR Mon 18Augl14 1207m CL4Md

Track
Good
Synth
Synth
Synth
Soft

Jockey

TP Queally
M Harley
M Harley

J Fanning
M Harley

Jockey

R Kingscote
S Craine

R Kingscote
R Kingscote
R Kingscote

Trainer | Mohammed
Jockey M Harley 127.0kg
Win Range 1205m - 1408m

Career 6:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $8,856
W&P% 33-33

12 Mths 6:2-0-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58
60
59
59
59

Trainer Tom Dascombe
Jockey K Fallon 126.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0

33/1 Burnt Sugar 58kg 10.50L 1:11.79

4/1 Speedy Move 60kg 0.20L 1:27.77
10/3 Speedy Move 59kg 3.25L 1:11.85
16/1 Faydhan 59g 7.25L 1:14.23
10/1 Pallister 59kg 5.25L 1:13.74

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $5,445
W&P% 17-17

12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

[EJ CARTMELL CLEAVE

3 year old br unknown

- . Sire Pastoral Pursuits Dam There's Two
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr G D C Jewell

Colours Yellow, black chevron, yellow sleeves, dark blue armlets

Race Details Track Jockey
1of7  BATH Fri17Aprl5  1153m CL4Hcp M Lane
10f10 WOLV Sat 110ctl4 1203m CL6 Synth M Lane
70f13 SALl  Fri29Augl4 1207m CL5Md Good M JM Murphy
30f8 LING Mon 14Jull4 1207m CL5Md Synth L Morris
70f9  SALI Wed 25Jun14 1207m CL5Md Good TP Queally
S, KYRENIA CASTLE
3 year old b unknown
~ . Sire Dashing Blade Dam Key To Win
Breeder Unknown
Owners Middleham Park Racing Lxxxv
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 12 THIR Sat 18Aprl5 1005m CL3Hcp Good  F Norton
l1of4  WOLV Fri26Decl4 1024m CL5Md Synth KT O'neill
20f5  WOLV Mon 22Dec14 1024m CL5Md Synth KT O'neill
60f12 KEMP Wed 10Dec14 1207m CL5Md Synth J Crowley
20f7  KEMP Wed 26Nov14 1005m CL5Md Synth J Crowley

60 10/1 Rio Ronaldo 58kg 8.00L 1:11.73
57 11/8 Billyoakes 55kg 7.25L 1:02.08
59 9/4 Evening Rain 60kg 0.75L 1:10.93
59 9/4 Koptoon 59%g 2.75L 1:13.02
59 7/4 Caius College Girl 57kg 4.50L 1:12.66
Trainer W S Kittow Barrier 8
Jockey Martin Lane 125.0kg Prizemoney $7,387
Win Range 1153m - 1203m W&P% 40-40
Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
59 7/2 Cartmell Cleave 59%g 2.50L 1:09.7
59 12/1 Cartmell Cleave 59%g 2.50L 1:14.08
56 50/1 Wet Sail 58kg 11.25L 1:15.34
57 10/1 The Dapper Tapper 57kg 1.25L 1:12.78
59 50/1 Sugar Lump 59%g 7.50L 1:14.71
Trainer D Nicholls Barrier 3
Jockey Adrian Nicholls 122.0kg Prizemoney $4,547

Win Range 1024m W&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

54 33/1 Among Angels 55kg 10.75L 0:59.16

59 8/1 Kyrenia Castle 59%g 0.20L 1:02.39

59 11/8 Bahango 59kg 1.50L 1:01.61

59 15/8 Gold Flash 59g 6.00L 1:14.16

59 15/2 Jebediah Shine 54kg 0.75L 1:00.14
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¥, CAPTAIN REVELATION

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Captain Rio Dam Agony Aunt
Breeder Unknown

Owners Cheshire Racing

Colours Emerald green, red seams, red sleeves, emerald green stars, red cap,
emerald green star

Race Details Track Jockey
30f5 CHEL Thu9Aprl5 1609m CL4Hcp Synth R Kingscote
20f8  WOLV Thu 19Marl5 1203m CL5Hcp Synth R Kingscote
60f10 AYR Thu90ctl4 1207m CL5 Soft  Glee
10f9 PONT Thu 25Sepl4 1207m CL4Md Good R Kingscote
20f11 WOLV Tue 26Augl4 1203m CL6Md Synth R Kingscote

i [[E] JOHNNY B GOODE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Approve Dam Musica E Magia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Jonathan Gill

Colours Red, yellow hoop, halved sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 THIR Sat18Aprl5 1005m CL3Hcp Good G Chaloner
40f9  PONT Tue 7Aprl5 1207m CL3Hcp Soft G Chaloner
20f5 DONC Sat 8Novl4  1207m CL4 Heavy J Garritty
30f 6 WOLV Fri310ctl4  1024m CL2 Synth P Hanagan
8of 12 AYR Fri19Sepl4 1207m CL2 Good G Chaloner

¥, EDGAR BALTHAZAR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Pastoral Pursuits Dam Assistacat

Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing XXII

Colours Light blue, orange epaulets, orange cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f8  DONC Fri 24Aprl5  1207m CL3Hcp Good T Eaves
60of9  PONT Tue 7Aprl5  1207m CL3Hcp Soft S AGray
lof6 HAMI Sat12Jull4  1009m CL5Md Good T Eaves

[ CAIGEMDAR

3 year old b unknown
. - Sire Tagula Dam Honey Feather
Breeder Unknown
Owners Home Farm Racing Limited
Colours Royal blue, white star, white sleeves, royal blue stars, royal blue cap,

white star
Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 CATT Sat180ctl4 1408m CL5Md Soft G Gibbons
50f8 HAMI Thu 17Jull4  1009m CL5Md Good G Gibbons
30f14 WARWFri 4)ull4 1207m CL5Md Good P Makin

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $7,512
W&P% 14-14

Trainer Tom Dascombe
Jockey Hayley Turner 121.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-3-1  1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

58 10/3 Shaakis 58kg 3.50L 1:39.43

60 2/1 Subversive 59%g 1.25L 1:14.18

60 7/2 Explain 57kg 11.25L 1:14.34

59 6/4 Captain Revelation 59kg 0.20L 1:17.

59 13/8 Heaven's Secret 59kg 0.50L 1:15.1
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 4
Jockey P Hanagan 120.0kg Prizemoney $20,019
Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 18-18
Career 11:2-0-0 12 Mths 9:2-2-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

53 7/2 Among Angels 55kg 3.25L 0:59.16

54 10/1 Grandad's World 59kg 2.50L 1:18.52

60 5/2 Anonymous John 59kg 10.00L 1:19.02

55 4/1 Billyoakes 55kg 3.50L 1:02.08

54 10/1 Roossey 57kg 7.25L 1:10.44
Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 1
Jockey T Hamilton 120.0kg Prizemoney $3,408

Win Range 1009m W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

55 12/1 Charlie Croker 59g 5.50L 1:13.61

54 4/1 Grandad's World 59kg 7.25L 1:18.52

57 9/4 Edgar Balthazar 57kg 0.30L 0:59.34
Trainer T D Barron Barrier 13
Jockey Graham Gibbons 119.0kg Prizemoney $3,841

Win Range 1408m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
57 12/1 Caigemdar 57kg 1.75L 1:30.06
57 11/8 Enlace 57kg 8.50L 0:58.88
57 12/1 Mary McPhee 57kg 3.50L 1:13.86
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Race 7 Investec Asset Finance Handicap 2080m

Prize $15,739. 1st $10,350. 2nd $3,080. 3rd $1,539. 4th $770.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse

3. Indian Chief (IRE)
4, Empress Ali (IRE)
5. Dark Ruler (IRE)

8. Aldeburgh (GB)

9. Ginger Jack (GB)
10. Ardmay (IRE)

11. Polar Eyes (GB)
12. Mica Mika (IRE)

13. The Character (IRE)

14. Modernism (GB)

Race 7 Investec Asset Finance Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Jockey

Adrian Nicholls
J P Sullivan
D Allan

William Twiston-

Davies

P Makin

J P Spencer
K Fallon

P Hanagan
R Kingscote
R L Moore

Trainer

D Nicholls
TP Tate
G A Swinbank

N A Twiston-Davies

K Dalgleish
K'ARyan

Tom Dascombe
R A Fahey

Tom Dascombe
R A Fahey

Last 10

40s80s03s9
$512217s22
9555133572

$21131s0s4

8752346325
6453403714
9591734013
1176455633
6561273335
5235067032

Career

10:1-0-0
9:2-0-0
24:4-2-0

18:3-2-2

46:7-2-1
33:5-13
12:2-0-0
58:9-0-0
10:1-0-0
32:6-3-4

Prize

$25,946
$39,942
$35,092

$0

$64,958
$48,382
$12,376
$82,660
$10,126
$34,830

UK: 05:25 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 02:25 am
QLD: 02:25 am

NT: 01:55 am

SA: 01:55 am

WA: 12:25 am

W% P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
10% 10% 5 131
2% 22% 4 131
17% 25% 3 131

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
17% 39% 13 127
15% 22% 8 127
15% 27% 7 126
17%  17% 125
16% 16% 11 124
10% 10% 1 124
19% 41% 9 124
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IEJ INDIAN CHIEF

5 year old b unknown

Sire Montjeu Dam Buck Aspen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Castle Construction (ne) Ltd

Colours Red, black and red hooped sleeves, beige cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40f10 THIR Sat18Aprl5 2414m CL2Hcp Good T Hamilton

15 of 21 DONC Sat 28Mar15 1609m CL2Hcp Good A Hesketh

80of9 YORK Sat110ctl4 2092m CL2Hcp Soft P Aspell

22 of 31 NEWMSat 27Sep14  1810m CL2Hcp Good M Dwyer

10 of 10 CURR Sun 15Sep13 1609m CL1 Good J A Heffernan
|} EMPRESS ALI

4 year old b unknown

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Almansa
Breeder Unknown

Owners T T Racing

Colours Red, black collar and cuffs, old gold cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f11 YORK Sat 110ctl4 1799m CL2Hcp Soft D P Mcdonogh

10of15 CHES Sat27Sepl4 2080m CL2Hcp Soft  J P Sullivan

20f6  CHES Sun3Augl4 2080m CL4Hcp Soft  J P Sullivan

20f9  CHES Fri27Junl4  2080m CL4Hcp Good \C/iVTwiston—
avies

1of8 RIPO Wed4Junl4 1965m CL5Md Heavy J P Sullivan

i | DARK RULER

6 year old b unknown

& = Sire Dark Angel Dam Gino Lady
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Kenneth Walters

Colours Yellow and maroon (quartered), yellow sleeves, maroon stars, yellow cap,

maroon stars

Race Details Track Jockey
90f10 THIR Sat18Aprl5 2414m CL2Hcp Good D Allan
50f7 CHEL Sat28Marl5 2011m CL2Hcp Synth D Allan
50f23 DONC Sat 8Novl4  2414m CL2Hcp Heavy J Fanning
10of9  PONT Mon 200ct14 2017m CL4Hcp Soft D Allan
30f7  MUSS Sun 285Sepl4 2615m CL3Hcp Good D Allan

i |FJ ALDEBURGH

6 year old b unknown
“ = Sire Oasis Dream Dam Orford Ness
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr W E Sturt
Colours Dark blue and white check, dark blue sleeves, white cap, dark blue star

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 KEMP Wed 25Febl5 2212m CL4Hcp Synth \éVT_wiston—
avies
10f9  WOLV Fri13Febl5 2459m CL5Hcp Synth \C/iVTwiston—
avies
1of6  WOLV Fri 6Febl5  2459m CL4Hcp Synth \éVT_wiston—
avies
30f14 KEMP Sun18Janl5 2212m CL5Hcp Synth D Probert
10f10 KEMP Wed 7Jan15 2212m CL5Hcp Synth D Probert

Trainer N A Twiston-Davies
Jockey William Twiston-Davies 127.0kg
Win Range 2213m - 2460m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $25,946
W&P% 10-10

Trainer D Nicholls
Jockey Adrian Nicholls 131.0kg
Win Range 2012m

Career 10:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
56 33/1 Kelinni 59kg 2.75L 2:37.85

60 50/1 Chatez 62kg 25.75L 1:40.36
59 25/1 Sudden Wonder 58kg 21.75L 2:11.88
58 50/1 Bronze Angel 57kg 14.25L 1:48.69
58 16/1 Brendan Brackan 60kg 29.75L 1:37.77
Trainer T P Tate Barrier 4
Jockey J P Sullivan 131.0kg Prizemoney $39,942

Win Range 1966m - 2080m W&P% 22-22

Career 9:22-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 4:1-2-0 Track 3:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 15/2 Imshivalla 54kg 3.75L 1:52.02
51 20/1 Empress Ali 51kg 0.50L 2:09.11
60 11/8 Roskilly 59kg 1.25L 2:18.16
59 4/1 Our Gabrial 60kg 0.75L 2:14.98
55 2/1 Empress Ali 55kg 1.25L 2:12.4
Trainer G A Swinbank Barrier 3
Jockey D Allan 131.0kg Prizemoney $35,092

Win Range 1811m - 2067m W&P% 17-25

Career 24:4-2-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-2  Dist 3:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56 8/1 Kelinni 59kg 9.75L 2:37.85

54 16/1 Maverick Wave 62kg 14.25L 2:05.27
55 20/1 Open Eagle 56kg 21.25L 2:48.22

62 3/1 Dark Ruler 62kg 0.50L 2:20.7

63 4/1 Hidden Gold 59%g 3.75L 2:49.16

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 17-39

Career 18:3-2-2 12 Mths 6:3-1-1 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 5/2 The Gay Cavalier 58kg 1.251 2:22.8
63 3/1 Aldeburgh 63kg L 2:40.64

55 9/2 Aldeburgh 55kg 3.00L 2:38.21

62 7/2 Dalaki 59kg 4.25L 2:20.24

57 20/1 Aldeburgh 57kg 0.50L 2:20.53
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] GINGER JACK

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Refuse To Bend Dam Coretta
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C H McGhie

Colours Red and dark green diabolo, halved sleeves, red and dark green
quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey

80f18 THIR Sat2Mayl5 1609m CL2HcpNHF Good J Haynes

70f 18 DONC Sun 29Marl5 2066m CL4Hcp Soft P Makin

50f8 NEWC Tue 3Marl5 3218m CL4HcpH Good K Renwick

20f10 MUSS Thu 19Febl5 3218m CL3HcpH Good D FO'regan

30f10 AYR Fri23Janl5  3218m CL4NVH Soft  CNichol
] ARDMAY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Strategic Prince Dam Right After Moyne

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A C Henson

Colours Emerald green, white and emerald green chevrons on sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

60f13 NEWC Sat 11Aprl5 2040m CL4Hcp Good F Lynch

4 0f 18 DONC Sun 29Marl5 2066m CL4Hcp Soft  J P Spencer

30f11 FAKE Tuel3Janl5 3218m CL5MdH Soft B Hughes

40f14 CATT Sun 28Decl4 3218m CLAMdH Soft B Hughes

10 of 17 WETH Sat INov14  3319m CL3NvH Good B Hughes
S, POLAR EYES

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Everlasting Love
Breeder Unknown

Owners The lllusionists

Colours Yellow, emerald green star, emerald green sleeves, yellow armlets and
stars on emerald green cap

Race Details Track Jockey

90f17 NEWB Sat 18Aprl5 2017m CL3Hcp Good R Kingscote

90f13 REDC Tue4Novl4 2011m CL3Hcp Soft  J Powell

1of14 NEWB Fri240ctl4  2017m CL4Hcp Soft R Kingscote

70f9  WOLV Sat40ctl4  1738m CL4Hcp Synth R Kingscote

30f8 RIPO Sat16Augl4 1965m CL4Hcp Good G Chaloner
N, MICA MIKA

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Needwood Blade Dam Happy Talk
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Una Towell

Colours Dark green, yellow star, yellow sleeves, dark green armlets, dark green
cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10of13 NEWC Sat 11Aprl5 2040m CL4Hcp Good P Hanagan
10f18 DONC Sun 29Marl5 2066m CL4Hcp Soft P Hanagan
70of 7 WOLV Fri6Marl5  2459m CL4Hcp Synth G Chaloner
60of 6 CHEL Thu5Febl5 2011m CL4Hcp Synth P Mathers
40of7 SOUT Thu lJanl5  2212m CL3Hcp Synth G Chaloner

Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 8
Jockey P Makin 127.0kg Prizemoney $64,958
Win Range 1454m - 1811m W&P% 15-22
Career 46:7-2-1 12 Mths 13:0-2-2 1stUp 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
54 14/1 Sound Advice 55kg 4.25L 1:38.47
59 15/2 Mica Mika 54kg 3.75L 2:12.71
75 5/2 Light The City 72kg L 4:10.76
68 11/4 Silver Duke 67kg 8.00L 3:41.9
72 10/1 Three Faces West 72kg 14.00L 4:06.3
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 7
Jockey J P Spencer 126.0kg Prizemoney $48,382

Win Range 1408m - 2080m W&P% 15-27

Career 33:5-1-3 12 Mths 12:1-0-3 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

59 5/1 Mica Mika 57kg 6.50L 2:13.97

58 14/1 Mica Mika 54kg 1.25L 2:12.71

72 28/1 Zip Top 72kg 20.75L 4:10.5

73 9/1 Frederic 67kg 15.00L 3:51.

70 16/1 The Grey Taylor 70kg L 3:47.2
Trainer Tom Dascombe Barrier 2
Jockey K Fallon 125.0kg Prizemoney $12,376

Win Range 1612m - 2017m W&P% 17-17

Career 12:2-0-0 12 Mths 9:2-0-2 1stUp 3:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

56 25/1 Mahsoob 60kg 12.75L 2:04.31

55 12/1 Open Eagle 59kg 11.25L 2:06.08

57 16/1 Polar Eyes 57kg 0.75L 2:13.44

59 4/1 Fruit Pastille 56kg 11.00L 1:48.44

60 8/1 Puzzle Time 63kg 8.50L 2:06.64
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 11
Jockey P Hanagan 124.0kg Prizemoney $82,660
Win Range 2041m - 3319m W&P% 16-16
Career 58:9-0-0 12 Mths 11:2-0-2 1st Up 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:3-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57 11/2 Mica Mika 57kg 0.50L 2:13.97

54 17/2 Mica Mika 54kg 0.50L 2:12.71

55 14/1 New Year's Night 57kg 15.75L 2:36.47

57 10/1 Barye 58kg 10.75L 2:07.33

55 16/1 Luv U Whatever 55kg 11.00L 2:26.14
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4 year old b unknown

Sire Bushranger Dam Operissimo

Breeder Unknown

Owners Aykroyd And Sons Ltd

Colours Red, black star, black and white hooped sleeves, red cap, black star

Race Details Track Jockey
60f 13 PONT Mon 20Apr15 1613m CL4Hcp Good R Kingscote
60f9 NOTT Wed 80ctl4 2057m CL4Hcp Soft S Craine
1of9 CHES Sat27Sepl4 2080m CL4Md Soft S Craine
20f7  PONT Thu 18Sepl4 2017m CL4Hcp Good S Craine
70f12 SAND Fri29Augl4  2018m CL4Hcp Soft R Kingscote

MODERNISM

6 year old b unknown

Sire Monsun Dam La Nuit Rose

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Marwan Koukash

Colours Grey, beige star, grey sleeves, beige stars and stars on cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f7  WOLV Tue 30Sepl4 1904m CL4Hcp Synth J P Spencer
30f7 KEMP Wed 24Sepl4 2414m CL4Hcp Synth J Crowley
50f9 WOLV Sat 6Sepl4  2459m CL3Hcp Synth P Cosgrave
150f 16 YORK Fri 22Augl4  2414m CL2Hcp Good N Callan
60f9 CHES Frilllull4  2474m CL3Hcp Good J P Spencer

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $10,126
W&P% 10-10

Trainer Tom Dascombe
Jockey R Kingscote 124.0kg
Win Range 2080m

Career 10:1-0-0 12 Mths 8:1-1-3  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

58 8/1 Arrowzone 59kg 7.00L 1:44.23

59 9/1 Dame Lucy 59g 21.25L 2:16.92

59 15/8 The Character 5%g L 2:10.45

57 9/2 Legal Waves 61kg 0.75L 2:10.65

59 6/1 Ski Lift 59%g 8.25L 2:09.65
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 9
Jockey R L Moore 124.0kg Prizemoney $34,830
Win Range 1905m - 2414m W&P% 19-41
Career 32:6-3-4 12 Mths 9:0-2-2 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59 5/2 Dream Child 55kg 1.50L 1:59.42

58 5/1 Soul Intent 57kg 1.75L 2:33.33

59 9/1 Hunting Ground 62kg 9.25L 2:37.98

57 40/1 Glenard 59kg 20.251 2:33.64

04 9/1 Kings Bayonet 61kg 8.75L 2:34.88
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